Public Health Performance Report Dashboard

	Programme	Target	Achieved	RAG
1	Smoking Quits			
	Nos of people successfully quitting: Annual Target			
	Nos of people successfully quitting: Progress (24Aug12) against Q1 Target Service delivered by Kent Community Healthcare NHS Trust, target agreed with Public Health and relates to people who have set a quit date and succesfully quit at the four week follow up	2,007	1,578	A
	Service runs across the financial year, data runs 10 weeks in arrears			
2	Health Checks			
	Number of Invites for Health Checks	26,838	15,281	R
	Number of Health Checks completed	7,515	6,864	A
	Service delivered by numerous providers, with GP practices being the fundamental building block of the programme. The programme is a five year rolling programme for 40 to 74 year old people who are invited for a vascular health check once every five years, except if they are already on a vascular disease register Service runs across the financial year, data runs six weeks in arrears	Q1 Submission		
3	Sexual Health			
	GUM Access	95%	98%	G
	Chlamydia Screening Uptake rate	35%	6.13%	R
	Chlamydia Screening Positivity	7%	6.40%	A
	Access to Genito-Urinary Medicine is an important element in reducing the rise in the incidence and prevalence of sexually transmitted disease; the target is 95% of patients offered an appointment to be seen within 48 hours. Chlamydia screening is an opportunistic screening programme targeting sexually active people aged between 15 and 24 years. Emphasis of the programme has been on Uptake rate with a national target of 35% of the eligible population. Emphasis in future years is to be based on positivity ensuring individuals at risk are screened.	progress for Q1 2012/2013		
	Service runs across the financial year, data runs 8 weeks in arrears			
4	National Childhood Measurement Programme	0=0/	0.407	
	Measurement Reception Year Measurement Year 6	85% 85%	94% 95%	G G
	The National Child Measurement Programme (NCMP) is an annual programme to measure the height and weight of all children in Reception and Year 6. The aim of the programme is to provide the national statistics on obesity within the two cohorts with a target of measuring at least 85% of eligible children, and to provide direct feedback to parents on their children's healthy weight	2011 to 2012 outturn		
	The service runs over the acdemic year, with the service uploading to a national data repository			
5	Healthy Schools*			
	Achievement of Healthy School Status	98%	97%	A
	Engagement in the enhancement model	40%	48%	G
	Healthy Schools* is undergoing review with the service currently to look at a future model of delivery which supports reduction in teenage conceptions, reduces young people's smoking and susbstance misuse prevalence, reduction of unhealthy weight together with emotional health and wellbeing	2011 to 2012		
	The service runs over the acdemic year.			
Ø	Breast Feeding Initiation	050/	000/	٨
	coverage rates (the percentage of ascertainments of breast feeding status)	95%	89%	A
	6-8 week breastfeeding rates (prevalence)	46%	38%	A
	Breastfeeding newborn babies is evidenced to improve long term outcomes, for both mother and baby; this target measures both the ascertainment of breastfeeding status and the prevelance of initiation and maintainence of breastfeeding for 6-8 weeks. The 6-8 week target is relatively new and has required detailed work with midwives, health visitors and GP practices to ensure robust reporting The service runs over the financial year, data runs two months in arrears	Q1 2012-2013		
7	Health Trainers			
'	Number of new contacts	350	684	G
	The Health Trainers Programme is commissioned to help people in our most deprived communities to develop healthier behaviour and lifestyles. HTs offer practical support to change individual's behaviour to achieve their own choices and goals. This involve encouraging people to: stop smoking, participate in increased physical activity eat more healthily, drink sensibly and/or practice safe sex. The service not only seeks new clients, but ensures existing clients have personalised written care plans and, where appropriate, are signposted to other services.	Q1 2012-2013		

Service runs across the financial year, data runs 6 weeks in arrears